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Form A.

* NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, the holder of Application No• /
[/.. Permit No.JJLS.JS .. ., issued by the State Engineer of the State of O

( llraemilr or Enlargement ) — —/ / • /1 /7} /
for the appropriation of second-feet of the waters of / LCC<L
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer
began the actual construction of the works described therein on the day of 19 Q
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction worjc ’ * /

being
regon

The approprlator should state tho manner of beginning construction work, number of and tcama employed, tho aroonnt of work compicted'ujTto thVdittTf 'thi

statement, and any additional Information which may tend to ahow tho beginning of work In pood faith.

, 19.^IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

(Present Address)^
Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer. Salem. Oregon.

day of ..

r— (8lgnaturo of Applicant )

Form B

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

, the holder of Application N o b e i n g

issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
(Bcscrrolr or Enlargement) / JO Q

for the appropriation of 0.,.l .-5. second-feet of the waters of
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer .

have completed the construction of the works described therein the .^..rrxrr.. day of , 19^A
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the
completion of construction work. , , . 0 ' 0 J

Remarks: - •:
If the werka ham a lesa capacity than ay desribed In tho permit. or you ha .definitely abandoned your plan oMrrlgatijs ant of tho lamia described

day of , 193..Q

telAs.

%
5=̂ -ermit No 8..3.

1 ao data la order that our records may not he tmnoceasarily encumbered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this£..

(Present Addrei) fj
Fill out. detach, and mall to the State Engineer. Salem. Oreson.
Form D should ho used in reporting progress of work If

(SlgnatuyO /r Applicant )c
year has been allowed for completion.than

I
I NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL US»4

I .tfo. Q ,3/ , being

Permit No.£t£?£.3..., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
, the holder of Application No.

1 State Engineer of the S

idorsed thereon by the S
(Beserrolr cr Enlargement)

/\for the appropriation of
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations end
completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on Vue day -̂of
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the complete
application of water tc^a beneficial use. . /7 /" A

^ If all of tho water granted in tho rv^Tit had not been fulir appUod.to bcaeflcljfcuse. you should BO stale, so that delinquent J&PToprlaioni

^r*+*2**£*jr&
lin mjtlco. ^

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

fj / 7 (Present Addiftf)

Fill out. detach, and mail to tho State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

JJSL.. second-feet of the waters of .
State Engineer,

, lSl2.5,

Remarks:

day of^̂ rr̂ ^: , 19*^«^.

of Applicant)
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mo78 5 8 3PERMIT NO.

WallowaAPPLICATION No. . . .l£i44 COUNTY

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Joseph, Oregon.Jajr Henry Stanley

Neil Creek

1. Name 2. Address

3. Source of supply

Imnaha RiverTributary of

Priority.b.,o.r..
0.154. Amount of water .. 5.
irrigation and domestic6. Use

48 E.14 3 S.SiYjHEj
( Lorn) Subdivision )

W. M.7. Location of point of diversion, Sec. Twp. Range

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

No.Acre
ually Irrlc

No. Acres
rlbod in !> <•Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract atedD< sc rmit Acte

L3 S.| 48 E. 14 a&SfiL 4

2M4

1
1
£r
*

=
Is
c

cupi)' ' t I
E

-1
I

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam lias been constructed, give description : Height,

length on bottom

.ft.;.ft.; length on top,

.ft.; material used and character of construction,

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, .ft.; material used and character.ft.; depth,

C L, *..cdth*.. .
of construction,

y.ft.; width on bottom, depth of

ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity,

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline)

water, ; grade,

Give general desci'iption:

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ...J^D.. •

sec.-ft.

Length of pipe, .-^cWCft.; size at intake, .^on^.in. ; size at

at place of use —
Is grade uniform ?

Give general description:

ft. from intake, in.; size

in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .ft.

Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.-ft.
( Material:Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave,etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, .M A i C Y L L r.

Suction lift, .... .ft.; discharge lift, . ft. Type of motor used
>1

H. P. Actual capacity of pump,
/ i V

Horse power rating, sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used ?

11. State character of soil ..

Kind of crops raised j X.'.j£e L f r.

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use ? ...i M M S.a
13. If not, wherein is such map in error ?

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time . /.

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use

A* i



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE California

ss.
AlamedaCounty of

Jay.Henry..Stanlay
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; that I
know the contents thereof , and that the facts therein stated are true.

I, , being first duly sworn,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set myJjand this

, 193.5Marchof

March21stSubscribed and sworn to before me this day of

V "- Notary Public for Oregon

y commission expires JD3C.3ml?£.r...1.7.t>fejt...1.?.?.8•[NOTARIAL SEAL]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.

'.Val IowaCounty of

We, .... C . N• S*«nley

Joseph , Oregon

LouisStoinka. , and

., being first duly sworn, depose and say thatof

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

8583proof of appropriation of water under Permit No.
upon each tract described in said proof , and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein ; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

; that we and each of us have been over and

3
Subscribed and sworn to before me this , . .6.t.h.. day of Apr il , 193..5. .

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires .September ..16.,...193.5[NOTARIAL SEAL]



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For u«e by representative of State Engineer )

do hereby certify that I have madeI,
dayan inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No.

193 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

., on the

of

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount.
( Quantity of water in

second-feet or ncrc-fcct )

NOTE TO INSPECTORS
If condition)) do not Justify the above re-

port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

( Name)

(Title)

@900 —\g3S3> >r t-3
PI tn 127 u J TOa0 izJ cox cp

_
m i—i toc, to

totoT> CS?
>i
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STATE OF OREGON AODMM ALL COMMUNICATION.
CHAS. E.STRICKLIN.STATE ENOINKA

SALEM, ORISON
•ICINEER OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
ANO REFER TO

FILE NO_ 12144WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM*

April 3, 1935

Ur. Jay Henry Stanley
Joseph, Oregon

Dear Sir:
final proof of

This aowledga^receipt of^appropriation under your

The proof appears to be in acceptable form in all

respects with the exception that you failed to remit the
statutory fee of £1.00 for recording the water right certi-
ficate, when issued, in the county records.

Upon receipt of your remittance in the above amount
of confirming your right by the issuance of a

will be given consideration.the matter -
certificate

Very truly yours

CHAS. E.STRICKL.
State Enginee

MAY ~ 1935
u

EL -n • r '.‘7 T1** ' V__ .. lilt C..

S&O/JUM,,Oyu

^ fit^Ms>tc4MM,
dju Jtttf. 'HM MUMJ.% IU m*-*

diL awHvrCt-rf ^L iW AM*'Mrt'MtdUuL, (Uc-u A<rUt faxb• ‘T* • ' » - -+ 4^ v̂m4
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t
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1£144

April 3, 1955

?ir. Jay Henry ftanlay
Joseph, Oregon

Dear Sir*
This ac’cnowledges receipt of your final proof of

appropriation .nuer your ?or . jio Kc. eC35.
The proof appears to be in acceptable fora la all

roupwote with Uio t^oeption that ;> ou failed to reait the
statutory i'oc of C-.-v for rwOorJiag the water right certi-
ficate, vh«n issued, in the county records.

Upon receipt of your rosittance in the above anount
ti e natter of conflrrUg your right by the issuance of a
certificate will he given consideration.

Very truly yours

CHAb. h. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

V. S. Bovol?-®, Ass’ t.KL

i

l

<



12144 & 14117

J-unirry 23, 1335.

Iv'r. Glenn Jacob,
Watarsastcr Diet. >?4,
Enterprise, Oregon,

Dear. Sir* Jacobs

As requested in year lett-r dated January 25rd,
I v.ri enclosing herewith nev bIraki for r.* king ’it'l proof
ur.:Vsi* Permit Mo* 8583, in ten nine of Jay Henry it lloy,
nr.5. Per it No. 10193, In the ns:a of G. C. I t; ver.

Very truly jours,

CLiix. i. ofRicr,iN,
State Engineer.

By
V * S, Bor/elle, Assistant.

LN
ends*



i * a
ir.588
1T.VA

'Jr* Qlana Jacob
f:# ternscter
IhitorpriRO, Or :gcn

Denr Sir*
tour reports ea .'*orsit He. Id . X ia wj tv.ac cf

I. C. Dorronce and Wendel Burleigh, Pamit So* 11278 In the
naois. of -eenurd Johnjcn, and Pcralt Kc. 9£3'- in the nene of
J. Stanley havt been received^

Action it bcin.: suspended undsr Parail No. 10034
vjat.iI $&' tine n spring sc t - *.t you *111 h.v» an op >ox-
tunity to rv.ke your iunp-ction when re; i conditions r.re cucb
that it. will be possible*

\

\

Action is bcin. . suspended un.Uir the ether two xuonlt-s
for fifteen cicys sad unless tlia roofs turn outsailtod by the
p> nuittoc6 ry tl^.t tiae the setter will bo taken up with then
by tide office directly.

Very truly ycurB

CIL P. . .. STRICXLH
State yiigineer

Ey
V. . Bovolle, -vse *t.

VSB EL



STATE OF OREGON
ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

CHAS. E.STRICKLIN. STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM
12144AND REFER TO

FILE NO-

December 5, 1934

Mr. Glenn Jacob
Watermaster
Enterprise, Oregon

pear Sir:;

Our files indicate that on December 9, 1933,
a blank for making final proof under Permit No. 8583
in the name of Jay Henry Stanley,
was mailed to you with a request that you make an in-
spection and assist the permittee in the execution of
the proof.

In order to keep the files up to date and the
water ri'.ht under this permit in active status, I will
appreciate having you make the necessary inspection and
submit the proof at your early convenience. If there
is any reason why proof cannot be submitted in the near
future, kindly advise.

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

#8583
The final proof papers under permit were submitted to
the permitee to be executed by the necessary witnesses.
The land is located in a rather isolated part of the
county where the roads are very bad and I did not wish
to put the county to the expense for the inspection.
I will write to the permittee in regard to
proof.

e final



STATE O F O R E G O NINEER

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

S A L E M

June 6, 1934

Mr. Glenn Jacob
L'atermaster Diat. #4
Enterprise, Oregon

Permit #8585 - Jay Henry Stanley
Qear Sir:

Our files indicate that on December 9, 1933,
a blank for making final proof under Permit No. 8583

was mailed to you with a request that you
make an inspection and assist the permittee in the
execution of the proof.

In order to keep the files up to date and
the water right under this permit in active status,
I will appreciate having you make the necessary
inspection and submit the proof at your early con-
venience. If there is any reason v/hy proof cannot
be submitted in the near future, kindly advise. jD)E(3I2^jgT*>^JUKI01934 ^fci' -TE ETGIHEEBYours very truly,

C.r,EGO,\

CilAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.



December 9, 1953.

Mr. Glenn Jacob,
Waterm&ster Dist.
Enterprise, Oregon.
Dear Mr. Jacobi

I an enclosing herewith blanks for making final
proof under Permits Nos. 3533, in the nam ; of Jay Henry
Stanley, anti 1003<1, in the name cf fl. C. Dorrance and
Wendell Burleigh.

You are requested to make your usual inspections
at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

CHAJ. F. STP.ICXLIN,
Etatv Engineer.

3y
V. S. Bovelle, Assistant.

LU
anels.

s



March 22, 1955.

Mr.Jay Hsnry Stanley,
Joseph, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

It appears that you are exorcising reasonable
diligence in the orosecution of «ork under your Permit
No. 8585 and that you are entitled to the extension of
time requested in your application received in this
office on March 29th. I an therefore extending the
time limit for completion of construction and complete
application of water until October 1, 1953.

Very truly yours,

CRA3. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

Qy
V. S. Bovelle, Assistant.

LN



STATEENGINEER
ppr-giVED

MAR 2 01933
SAU3M, ORBGOW ,

PERMIT NO
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK AND
COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER

i
To THE STATE ENGINEER^OF OREGON :

I, JM*
State of J...., do hereby certify:

That I am^Uie owner and holder of Permit No.
of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work was required to be completed

. to appropriate the public waters

>rk was required to

, 1SL3./...
the following work described under said permit :

and complete application of water was required to have been made by .

That I have heretofore performed the

r V
i ;u

, and the estimated cost of completion is

That I have heretofore made application of water under said permit to the follmvingextent:

\ZXUA6-. GJUÛLtJ/..sviraLAj^

A
costing

...CLcrt44^.

That I am unable to complete construction work and make the complete application of water
within the rqfiuire&time, for the foJ}owi^g rea^gns, to witj

-OvJLiI

1j£X2fcti!£Z23&
WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for completion of construction work

and for the complete application of water under said permit to



.

January 50,1955

Mr.Jay Henry Stanley
Joseph
Oregon

Dear Girt

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of
January 23, in which you request an extension of time
for the completion of construction and complete applica-
tion of water to the proposed use under your Permit No.
Q5S5.
necessary that we have moro comolote information as th
the amount of work done on your project and the estimated
cost thereof, and the amount remaining to be completed.
A form is inclosed for your convenience in submitting
this information. Then it is received in this office in
prepoer fora the matter of granting on extension will be
given consideration and you will be advised in reference
thereto.

Before an extension of time can be granted it is

Very truly yours

CilAS.E.STRICKLIN
State Biginoer

By V.S.Bovelle, Aas*t.
VSB EL





November 14, 1951*

Hr, Glenn Jacob,
Vatoraaater Diet. #4,
Znt .rprise, Oregon.
Dear iiiri

This sill acknowledge receipt of applications for
extensions of tins under Peralta NOB. 0958, 8588 and 9745.

An extension of tine has already baaa granted under
Per-.it No. 6958 and the poraitto© vas notified of such extension
on October £7, 1 51.

The tine lirait for completion of construction under
Psralt No. 974» does not expire until October 1, 1952, and for
coaplote application of urat'jr to a beneficial use until October 1,
1955. The -eraitteo has notified us that construction work has
b -sen CO JPLATED End til© '.vstor completely applied to a beneficial
use, ’out since this application for an extension of tin© h-a boon
received the notices ar? being considered as prwaature.

Tha extension of tine for conoi -tlon of construction
and co -.oJeto application of sater under Perait So. 3585 is being
e.xtwnUod until October 1, 195£, as it is am&rent that the o*r~iittee
has shown reasonable diligence in the 'irosecutlon of work.

Very truly yours,

RETURN RECEIPT
• >

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original

ber of which appears on the face of this Card. It.
num

/
( ilgnavu® or iiamo of addressee.)

V. 3»!

(Signature of addressee's agent.)

193Dale of delicery,

Form 3811
c. a. Hfuaaiu rwiftiws crricr nn

Wn



H. 1MUNovember

Hr. Glenn Jacob,
flatnmaster Diab. #4,
Znt uprise, Oregon.
Dear oir j

This will acicno.tlsd^© receipt of applicationa for
extensions of tins trailer ‘‘eraits HOB. 6958, 8588 and 9745.

An extension of tine has • lro=dy baan granted under
Perilt Mo. 8958 end the noralttoe vaa notified of such extension
on October 27, 1 51.

The tins limit for completion of construction under
Psmlt Ho. 9745 doct not expire until October 1, 1951, and for
cccolite application of eatvr to a beneficial uee until October 1,
1925. The pernlttoo has notified us that construe Ion vorlc has
b »en completed and the wator cocplately applied to a bonaficial
use, but since this application for an extension of tine hie been
received the notices are being considered as premature*

Tha extension of tine for comlvtion of construction
and co'.eleto apnlication of sat r uador Pernit Ho. 8595 is being
extended until October 1, 1921, ae It la apparent that the o^mittee
has Bho*n reasonable diligence in the prosecution of work.

Very truly yours,
CiiiU3. £•
State an

“’TTH,

By
V. S. ROTOIIO, Assistant.

V 3iUI



RETURN RECEIPT
(-r^Rcceiccd from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(BlgniVjm or none of addreare.1

<Sicutuni of iddraaec-jnftnt.)

193Date of delleery, _
Form OSH

m



Pool (Offire Dryartmmt raul.TT FOt r-BVATI Ut

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
<i

REGISTERED ARTICLE *A
L.Z..2

INSURED PARCEL
NO. <«*

«>No

1: 144
Return to CHAS. E. STRICKLIN

Slittt and Number,1
or Past Office Box.f

State Engiitvet.

SALEM,
«EGON.
ovnr

1



PERMIT NO.-B.5S3

Application for Extension of Time
FOR COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER

\T

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

Imnahai, iay—
State of Oregon.

, of ....
., do hereby certify:

9583 to appropriate the public watersThat I am the owner and holder of Permit No.
of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, complete application of water was required to

., 19.31...AUgU8tlSt,have been made by

That I have heretofore made application of water under said permit to the following extent:

h.ay.e applie.d...wa.ter... .tD...P9.?:.t . ..Q. .f .l.afld d.eapri.Ij.ed ..la..application.

That I am unable to make the complete application of water within the required time, for the

following reasons, to wit:

. .
shortage.. .of

. . .water , not ...enough.. .time , to.. .cornjolete ..project .

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the complete application of

.October „lst4water under said permit to

V . ..listermaater
Signature of Applicant

.agent for Applicant.

P Signature and Address of Witness



July 21,1929

13% Jay Henry Stanley,
Xcaaha,
Oregon.
Dear Sir:

The filing of tho notice of Beginning of Con-
struction placoa your'Pamlt Ho.8533 in good
standing until Juno 1,1930 o&m the tine Unit far
oarnletlan of aonotruotion expires.

Tau^ohauld sulnit Fara B, attached to your
poo-ait, OQ or befccro that tlno dr if you find that
you eannot ocapleto tho proJoat, you should apply
to this office for an extension of this tfcne lindt.

Tours very truly.
RHE& LDPSH,
State Knginoor.

sy
K3 Assistant.

/
/



Jay Henry Stanley
Iranaha, Oregon

. . 12144
?. 8533

Aag, 7 , 1928

m
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R H E A L U P E R. STATE E N O I N E E R
row

COMMtatlON STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE.DEPARTMENT

S A L E M

June 25, 1928

to. Karl W. Farnsworth,
Uater Haster, District No. 4,
Enterprise , Oregon.
Dear Ur. Farnsworth:

This will acknowledge receipt of the q? plica-tion for a permit to appropriate water which you submitted
for to. Jay Henry Stanley , together with maps and feos in
the amount of ^9.50 Official receipt No. 8318 covering this
remittance is enclosed.

The application has been filed under No. 12144
and appears to be complete with the exception that you over-looked the fee for domestic purposes.

Upon receipt of this additional $5.00, the applica-tion will be placed in line for approval and issuance of a
permit.

Yours very truly ,

Rhea Lupe r,
State Engineer.H3

Enel.



TlW

June 25, 1928

Ur. Karl *• Farnsworth,
Uater Master, District Bo, 4»
Enterprise) , Oregon,

Dear Mr, Farnsworth:

Thin will acknowledge receipt of tho tpplica-
tion for a permit to appropriate water which you submitted
for Mr, Jay Henry Stanley, together with mine and fooa in
the amount of £ 5,50 Official receipt So, 8518 covering this

‘ remittance is enclosed.
The application has been filed under Ho, 12144

and appears to he complete with the exception that you over-
looked the fee fbr domestic purposes.

Upon receipt of this additional 55,00, the applica-tion will be placed in line for approval and issuance of a
permit.

Tours very truly,

* >

Jhoa Lms r,
State Engineer,KB

Enal,

\

%



'Water District No. 4
State of Oregon RHEA LUPER

Stut Engine
TH

Enterprise, Oregon

June 13, 1928,

Mr.Rhea luper,
State ^nrineer,Salem,Oregon.
Dear sir;

Enclosed pie' e find.application for
a permit to a propriate t:.o oublio ~aters of
the stato of Oregon in the name of Jay :enry
Stanley also my personal ohech for $9.50 to
cover expenses of sane.

‘'ours very truly,

Tatermaster.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WALLOWA

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO. 11157

STATS ENai2iEEESALEM.Jay Henry’ Stanley
State of

of Joseph
, hn3 made proof to the satisfaction ofOregon

the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Neil Creek
a tributary of Imnaha River
Irrigation and domestic
under Permit No. 8583 of the State Engineer, _

nd that said right to the use of
said waters ha3 been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that tho
priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

for the purpose of

June 18, 1928;
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed,
for tho purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used
for said purposo3, and shall not exceed 0.08 cubic foot per second;

or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the SW-NE<i, Section 14, Township 3 Jouth,
Range 48 East, W. U.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the somo lands shall be limited to
one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation syston us nay be ord::red by the
proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right noreby confirmed,
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

1 acre in the SWjNW^,2jj acres in the SE^NW?;,Section 14,
Township 3 South, Range 48 East, W. IL.

The right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted
to the lands or place of use herein described.

REMARKS:

Water or.


